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2024 CALENDAR
THE YEAR OF BLESSINGS

“Surely you have granted him unending blessings and made him glad with the joy of your presence.”

Proverbs 16:3

COLOR KEY CODE FOR EVENTS:

m Sunday Service m Midweek m Holidays m General Church

January

1 MON
8-19 MON- FRI
3 WED
4-7 THUR-SUN
10  WED
12 FRI
14 SUN
14 SUN
15 MON
17 WED
19 FRI
21 SUN
24  WED
26 FRI
28 SUN
28 SUN
31 WED
February
2 FRI

2 FRI

4 SUN
4 SUN

m Marrieds m Movement = LIFE GS = Shepherding m Mercy

New Year’s Day

Campus Blitz

Women’s Midweek

Winter Workshop

Men’s Midweek ¢ Intro & The Existence of God
Campus Devotional

New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation

Church Service

Martin Luther King Day

Women’s Midweek ° Intro & The Existence of God
Campus Devotional

Church Service

Men’s Midweek ¢ Jesus is God

Campus Devotional

Church Service
Monthly Shepherding Conclave
Women’s Midweek ¢ Jesus is God

Groundhog Day

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Fundraising for Spring Missions Begins

m Campus m Singles

7:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm

11:00am

7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00 pm
11:00am



7 WED
9 FRI

10 SAT

11 SUN
11 SUN
14 WED
14 WED
16 FRI

18 SUN
18 SUN
19 MON
21 WED
23 FRI

24 SAT

25 SUN
25 SUN
28 WED
March

1 FRI

3 SUN
6 WED
8 FRI

9 SAT

10 SUN
10 SUN
11-17 Week
13 WED
15 FRI

16 SAT

17 SUN
17 SUN
20 WED
22 FRI

24 SUN
24 SUN
27 WED
29 FRI

29 FRI

30 SAT

31 SUN
April

1 MON
3 WED
7 SUN
7 SUN
10 WED
12 FRI

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Chinese New Year

Campus Super Bowl Sunday Service
Super Bowl Watch Party
Valentine’s Day

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

New Christian Orientation
President’s Day

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

ICCM Spring Semester Class 2
Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave
Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Women’s Day

Daylight Saving Time (spring forward)
Church Service

Campus Spring Break

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Quarterly Mercy Event

St. Patrick’s Day

Church Service

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave
Men’s Midweek

Good Friday

Campus Devotional

ICCM Spring Semester Class 3
Easter BYND ¢ The Cross

April Fools Day

Men’s & Women’s Midweek ¢ FP Intro and Seeking God
Bozeman ICC Inaugural Service

Church Service

Men’s Midweek * The Word Of God

Campus Devotional

7:00pm
7:00 pm

11:00am
6:30pm

7:00pm
7:00 pm
11:00am
1:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

11:00am

7:00pm
7:00pm
TBD

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm
10:00am
11:00am

7:00pm
10:00am
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm



14
14
14
15
17
19
21
24
26
27
28
28
28

24-26
24
26
26
27
27
29

SUN
SUN
SUN
FRI
WED
FRI
SUN
WED
FRI
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN

WED
FRI
SUN
WED
FRI
SUN
WED
FRI
SAT
SUN
WED
FRI-SUN
FRI
SUN
SUN
MON
MON
WED

SUN
WED
FRI
SUN
WED
SAT
FRI
SAT
SUN
SUN
WED
FRI
SUN
WED

New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation
Church Service

New Member Orientation

Campus Devotional

Women’s Midweek * The Word Of God
Campus Devotional

Church Service

Men’s Midweek ¢ Discipleship
Campus Devotional

ICCM Spring Semester Class 4
Brookings ICC Inaugural Service
Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave

Women’s Midweek ¢ Discipleship

Campus Devotional

Church Service (FP Leaders Meeting * Persecution)
Men’s Midweek * The Coming of the Kingdom
Campus Devotional

Mothers Day/Special Missions Contribution Sunday
Women’s Midweek * The Coming of the Kingdom
Campus Devotional

ICCM Spring Semester Class 5

Church Service (FP Leaders Meeting * L&D/The Cross)
Men’s Midweek ¢ The Church Study

LIFE GS Enrichment Weekend Retreat (Detroit, MI)
Campus Devotional

Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave

Memorial Day

1st Annual Memorial Day BBQ Fest

Women’s Midweek * The Church Study

Church Service * (FP Leaders Meeting NT Conversions)
Men’s Midweek
Campus Devotional

Church Service ¢ (FP Leaders Mtng Baptism & Mrcs Gifts)

Women’s Midweek

ICCM Spring Semester Class 6

Campus Devotional

Quarterly Mercy Event

Father’s Day Service

New Christians Orientation

Men’s Midweek

TNT ICCM Training and Fundraiser Begins
Church Service (Zoom)

Women’s Midweek (Zoom)

11:00am
3:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
10:00am
11:00am
7:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
11:00am
7:00pm

7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm

12:00pm
7:00pm

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
TBD
11:00am
1:00pm
7:00pm

8:00am
9:00pm



28 FRI
30 SUN
30 SUN
July

3 WED
4 THUR
6 SAT
7 SUN
10  WED
12 FRI
14 SUN
14 SUN
17 WED
19 FRI
21 SUN
24 WED
26 FRI
28 SUN
31 WED
26 FRI
27 SAT
28 SUN
28 SUN
August

2 FRI
4 SUN
7 WED
8-11 THUR-SUN
9 FRI
14  WED
16 FRI
18 SUN
21 WED
23 FRI
28 SUN
28 SUN
September
1 SUN
2 MON
2 MON
4 WED
6 FRI
8 SUN
8 SUN
11 WED

Campus Devotional (Zoom)
Church Service (Zoom)
Monthly Shepherding Conclave (Zoom)

Men’s Midweek (Zoom)
Independence Day

TNT Workers Return

TNT Celebration Service
Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation
Sunday BYND Service

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

ICCM Spring Semester Class 7
Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave

Campus Devotional
Church Service
Women’s Midweek

International Campus Leadership Seminar (ICLS) (Chicago,

Campus Devotional

Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave

Church Service

Labor Day

Labor Day Cookout
Men’s Midweek
Campus Devotional
Church Service
Campus BLITZ Begins
Women’s Midweek

9:00pm
8:00am
9:00pm

9:00pm

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
11:00am
7:00pm

7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
IL)
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm

10:00am

12:00PM
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am

7:00pm



13 FRI Campus Devotional

14 SAT Quarterly Mercy Event

15 SUN Indy ICC Sth Year Anniversary Service

18 WED Men’s Midweek

20 FRI Campus Devotional

22 SUN Church Service

25 WED Women’s Midweek

27 FRI Campus Devotional

28 SAT ICCM Fall Semester Class 1

29 SUN Church Service

29 SUN Monthly Shepherding Conclave

October

2 WED Congregational Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment
4 FRI Campus Devotional

6 SUN Campus Sunday BYND

9 WED Women’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment
11 FRI Campus Devotional

11-13 FRI-SUN Singles Retreat

13 SUN New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation

13 SUN Church Service

14 MON Indigenous People’s Day

16 WED Men’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment

18 FRI Campus Devotional

20 SUN Church Service

23 WED Women’s Midweek  Fall Spiritual Enrichment
25 FRI Campus Devotional

26 SAT ICCM Fall Semester Class 2

27 SUN Church Service

27 SUN Monthly Shepherding Conclave

30 WED Men’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment

31 THUR Halloween

November « Mercy Month

1 FRI Campus Devotional

3 SUN Daylight Saving Time Ends (fall back)

6 WED Women’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment
8 FRI Campus Devotional

10 SUN Church Service

11 MON Veterans Day

13 WED Men’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment

15 FRI Campus Devotional

17 SUN Appreciation Sunday Service

17 SUN New Christian Orientation

20 WED Women’s Midweek ¢ Fall Spiritual Enrichment
22 FRI Campus Devotional

24 SUN MERCY Love Offering

24 SUN Monthly Shepherding Conclave

27 WED Thanksgiving Mercy Event

7:00pm
TBD
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am $100
10:00am
7:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

10:00am

7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

7:00pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am

7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
12:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
7:00pm
TBD



28 THU

28 THU
December
1 SUN
1 SUN
4 WED
6 FRI
7 SAT
8 SUN
11 WED
13 FRI
15 SUN
15 SUN
18 WED
20 FRI
22 SUN
25 WED
29 SUN
29 SUN
31 TUE

Thanksgiving Day (No meetings this week)
2nd Annual Indy ICC Turkey Bowl

Church Service

Indy ICC Financial Presentation

Men’s Midweek ° Fall Spiritual Enrichment
Campus Devotional

ICCM Fall Semester Class 3

Church Service

Women’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Christmas Service BYND

15th Annual MERCYworldwide International Toy Drive
Men’s Midweek

Campus Devotional

Church Service

Christmas Day (No meetings this week)
Church Service

Monthly Shepherding Conclave

New Year’s Eve Celebration

8:00am

10:00am
12:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
10:00am

10:00am
7:00pm
6:00pm



