

2024 CALENDAR

THE YEAR OF BLESSINGS

"Surely you have granted him unending blessings and made him glad with the joy of your presence." Proverbs 16:3

COLOR KEY CODE FOR EVENTS:

Sunday Service Midweek Holidays General Church Teen Events ICCM Campus Singles
Marrieds Movement LIFE GS Shepherding Mercy

January

1	MON	New Year's Day	
8-19	MON- FRI	Campus Blitz	
3	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
4-7	THUR-SUN	Winter Workshop	
10	WED	Men's Midweek • Intro & The Existence of God	7:00pm
12	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
14	SUN	New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation	
14	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
15	MON	Martin Luther King Day	
17	WED	Women's Midweek • Intro & The Existence of God	7:00pm
19	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
21	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
24	WED	Men's Midweek • Jesus is God	7:00pm
26	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
27	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 1	10:00am \$100
28	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
28	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
31	WED	Women's Midweek • Jesus is God	7:00pm

February

2	FRI	Groundhog Day	
2	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00 pm
4	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
4	SUN	Fundraising for Spring Missions Begins	

7	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
9	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00 pm
10	SAT	Chinese New Year	
11	SUN	Campus Super Bowl Sunday Service	11:00am
11	SUN	Super Bowl Watch Party	6:30pm
14	WED	Valentine's Day	
14	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
16	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00 pm
18	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
18	SUN	New Christian Orientation	1:00pm
19	MON	President's Day	
21	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
23	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
24	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 2	10:00am
25	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
25	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
28	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
Ma	rch		

1	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
3	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
6	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
8	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
9	SAT	Women's Day	
10	SUN	Daylight Saving Time (spring forward)	
10	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
11-17	Week	Campus Spring Break	
13	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
15	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
16	SAT	Quarterly Mercy Event	TBD
17	SUN	St. Patrick's Day	
17	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
20	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
22	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
24	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
24	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
27	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
29	FRI	Good Friday	
29	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
30	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 3	10:00am
31	SUN	Easter BYND • The Cross	11:00am

April

1	MON	April Fools Day	
3	WED	Men's & Women's Midweek • FP Intro and Seeking God	7:00pm
7	SUN	Bozeman ICC Inaugural Service	10:00am
7	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
10	WED	Men's Midweek • The Word Of God	7:00pm
12	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm

14	SUN	New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation	
14	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
14	SUN	New Member Orientation	3:00pm
15	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
17	WED	Women's Midweek • The Word Of God	7:00pm
19	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
21	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
24	WED	Men's Midweek • Discipleship	7:00pm
26	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
27	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 4	10:00am
28	SUN	Brookings ICC Inaugural Service	10:00am
28	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
28	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm

May

1	WED	Women's Midweek • Discipleship	7:00pm
3	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
5	SUN	Church Service (FP Leaders Meeting • Persecution)	11:00am
8	WED	Men's Midweek • The Coming of the Kingdom	7:00pm
10	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
12	SUN	Mothers Day/Special Missions Contribution Sunday	11:00am
15	WED	Women's Midweek • The Coming of the Kingdom	7:00pm
17	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
18	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 5	10:00am
19	SUN	Church Service (FP Leaders Meeting • L&D/The Cross)	11:00am
22	WED	Men's Midweek • The Church Study	7:00pm
24-26	FRI-SUN	LIFE GS Enrichment Weekend Retreat (Detroit, MI)	
24	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
26	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
26	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
27	MON	Memorial Day	
27	MON	1st Annual Memorial Day BBQ Fest	12:00pm
29	WED	Women's Midweek • The Church Study	7:00pm

June

2	SUN	Church Service • (FP Leaders Meeting NT Conversions)	
5	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
7	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
9	SUN	Church Service • (FP Leaders Mtng Baptism & Mrcs Gifts)	11:00am
12	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
15	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 6	10:00am
14	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
15	SAT	Quarterly Mercy Event	TBD
16	SUN	Father's Day Service	11:00am
16	SUN	New Christians Orientation	1:00pm
19	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
21	FRI	TNT ICCM Training and Fundraiser Begins	
23	SUN	Church Service (Zoom)	8:00am
26	WED	Women's Midweek (Zoom)	9:00pm

28	FRI	Campus Devotional (Zoom)	9:00pm
30	SUN	Church Service (Zoom)	8:00am
30	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave (Zoom)	9:00pm

July

3	WED	Men's Midweek (Zoom)	9:00pm
4	THUR	Independence Day	
6	SAT	TNT Workers Return	
7	SUN	TNT Celebration Service	11:00am
10	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
12	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
14	SUN	New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation	
14	SUN	Sunday BYND Service	11:00am
17	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
19	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
21	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
24	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
26	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
28	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
31	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
26	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
27	SAT	ICCM Spring Semester Class 7	10:00am
28	SUN	Church Service	11:00am
28	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm

August

2	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
4	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
7	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
8-11	THUR-SUN	International Campus Leadership Seminar (ICLS) (Chicago	, IL)
9	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
14	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
16	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
18	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
21	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
23	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
28	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
28	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm

September

1	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
2	MON	Labor Day	
2	MON	Labor Day Cookout	12:00PM
4	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
6	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
8	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
8	SUN	Campus BLITZ Begins	
11	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm

13	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
14	SAT	Quarterly Mercy Event	TBD
15	SUN	Indy ICC 5th Year Anniversary Service	10:00am
18	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
20	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
22	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
25	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
27	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
28	SAT	ICCM Fall Semester Class 1	10:00am \$100
29	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
29	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm

October

2	WED	Congregational Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
4	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
6	SUN	Campus Sunday BYND	10:00am
9	WED	Women's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
11	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
11-13	FRI-SUN	Singles Retreat	
13	SUN	New Kingdom Kids Teacher Rotation	
13	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
14	MON	Indigenous People's Day	
16	WED	Men's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
18	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
20	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
23	WED	Women's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
25	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
26	SAT	ICCM Fall Semester Class 2	10:00am
27	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
27	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
30	WED	Men's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
31	THUR	Halloween	

November • Mercy Month

1	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
3	SUN	Daylight Saving Time Ends (<i>fall back</i>)	
6	WED	Women's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
8	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
10	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
11	MON	Veterans Day	
13	WED	Men's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
15	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
17	SUN	Appreciation Sunday Service	10:00am
17	SUN	New Christian Orientation	12:00pm
20	WED	Women's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
22	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
24	SUN	MERCY Love Offering	10:00am
24	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
27	WED	Thanksgiving Mercy Event	TBD

28	THU	Thanksgiving Day (No meetings this week)	
28	THU	2nd Annual Indy ICC Turkey Bowl	8:00am

December

1	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
1	SUN	Indy ICC Financial Presentation	12:00pm
4	WED	Men's Midweek • Fall Spiritual Enrichment	7:00pm
6	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
7	SAT	ICCM Fall Semester Class 3	
8	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
11	WED	Women's Midweek	7:00pm
13	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
15	SUN	Christmas Service BYND	10:00am
15	SUN	15th Annual MERCYworldwide International Toy Drive	10:00am
18	WED	Men's Midweek	7:00pm
20	FRI	Campus Devotional	7:00pm
22	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
25	WED	Christmas Day (No meetings this week)	
29	SUN	Church Service	10:00am
29	SUN	Monthly Shepherding Conclave	7:00pm
31	TUE	New Year's Eve Celebration	6:00pm